MONTH
June

June

June

June

July

July

July

July
August
August
August
August
August
August
September
September
September
October
October
October
November
November
November
December
January '26

March/April '26

06/06/2025

DATE
14-15
20
20-22
28

12-13
18
19-20
9-10
15

22

23

24
30-31
13-14
19
27-28
4-5
17

31

15

21
22-23
13
7-9
28/3-1/4

EVENT

Doug Grant Trophy @ SYDNEY

International Tennis Day/Vic Open Social Evening
ARTA Victorian Open Tournament

BRTC Winter Carnival

National League - B Division @ HOBART

Faull Sunter Cup

Friday Night Social Evening

Wanderers Club Event

Under 59 (handicap) Singles and Doubles Tournament
Friday Night Social Evening

Wanderers tournament

Wanderers vs BTC (invitational)

MCC Training Day

Bartlett Cup @ HOBART

Over 60 (handicap) Singles and Double Tournament
Friday Night Social Evening

AFL Colours Tournament

100+ (combined handicap) Doubles Tournament
Friday Night Social Evening

Halloween Juniors and Young at Heart Tournament
Festival of Tennis

Friday Night Social Evening

ARTA Mixed Doubles at BRTC

BRTC Christmas Event

Peter Lalor Cup

World Masters Australia Over 60's

DESCRIPTION

Inter-club competition in Sydney

Drinks and snacks, watch the quarter finals of the Vic Open

Championship for low handicap players

Social tennis, hospitality and fundraising

Invitational Teams Event in Hobart

Handicap Mixed Doubles Tournament

Social tennis, drinks and snacks, opportunity for new players to try out and watch
Private event

Tournament

Social tennis, drinks and snacks, opportunity for new players to try out and watch
Invitational event

Invitational event

Training, drills and play for MCC players

Inter-club competition in Hobart

Tournament

Social tennis, drinks and snacks, opportunity for new players to try out and watch
Social tennis, play for your AFL team

Tournament weekend, social tennis

Social tennis, drinks and snacks, opportunity for new players to try out and watch
Juniors tournament and Halloween activities

Handicap tournament

Social tennis, drinks and snacks, opportunity for new players to try out and watch
Handicap tournament for all levels

Inclusive of Club Championship Finals

Tournament 3 days before Boomerang Cup (10 - 24 Jan 2026)

International Teams Event

Ballarat Real Tennis Club

WHO SHOULD PLAY?

All players - BRTC, SRTC

All welcome, no play offered

All low handicap players (incl. pros)
All players, family and friends
Lowest handicap team available

All players, new players

All players, new players

By invitation

Players handicap 59 and below

All players, new players

By invitation

By invitation

MCC members

BRTC and HRTC, lower handicap players
Players with handicap of 60 and over
All players, new players

All players, new players

All players, new players

All players, new players

Juniors

All players, new players

All players, new players

All players

All player, family and friends

By invitation

Players qualifying by standard



