MONTH	DATE	EVENT	DESCRIPTION	WHO SHOULD PLAY?
June	14-15	Doug Grant Trophy @ SYDNEY	Inter-club competition in Sydney	All players - BRTC, SRTC
June	20	International Tennis Day/Vic Open Social Evening	Drinks and snacks, watch the quarter finals of the Vic Open	All welcome, no play offered
June	20-22	ARTA Victorian Open Tournament	Championship for low handicap players	All low handicap players (incl. pros)
June	28	BRTC Winter Carnival	Social tennis, hospitality and fundraising	All players, family and friends
July	4-6	National League - B Division @ HOBART	Invitational Teams Event in Hobart	Lowest handicap team available
July	12-13	Faull Sunter Cup	Handicap Mixed Doubles Tournament	All players, new players
July	18	Friday Night Social Evening	Social tennis, drinks and snacks, opportunity for new players to try out and watch	All players, new players
July	19-20	Wanderers Club Event	Private event	By invitation
August	9-10	Under 59 (handicap) Singles and Doubles Tournament	Tournament	Players handicap 59 and below
August	15	Friday Night Social Evening	Social tennis, drinks and snacks, opportunity for new players to try out and watch	All players, new players
August	22	Wanderers tournament	Invitational event	By invitation
August	23	Wanderers vs BTC (invitational)	Invitational event	By invitation
August	24	MCC Training Day	Training, drills and play for MCC players	MCC members
August	30-31	Bartlett Cup @ HOBART	Inter-club competition in Hobart	BRTC and HRTC, lower handicap players
September	13-14	Over 60 (handicap) Singles and Double Tournament	Tournament	Players with handicap of 60 and over
September	19	Friday Night Social Evening	Social tennis, drinks and snacks, opportunity for new players to try out and watch	All players, new players
September	27-28	AFL Colours Tournament	Social tennis, play for your AFL team	All players, new players
October	4-5	100+ (combined handicap) Doubles Tournament	Tournament weekend, social tennis	All players, new players
October	17	Friday Night Social Evening	Social tennis, drinks and snacks, opportunity for new players to try out and watch	All players, new players
October	31	Halloween Juniors and Young at Heart Tournament	Juniors tournament and Halloween activities	Juniors
November	15	Festival of Tennis	Handicap tournament	All players, new players
November	21	Friday Night Social Evening	Social tennis, drinks and snacks, opportunity for new players to try out and watch	All players, new players
November	22-23	ARTA Mixed Doubles at BRTC	Handicap tournament for all levels	All players
December	13	BRTC Christmas Event	Inclusive of Club Championship Finals	All player, family and friends
January '26	7-9	Peter Lalor Cup	Tournament 3 days before Boomerang Cup (10 - 24 Jan 2026)	By invitation
March/April '26	28/3-1/4	World Masters Australia Over 60's	International Teams Event	Players qualifying by standard

06/06/2025 Ballarat Real Tennis Club